
COMMITTEE FOR  
FAMILY FORESTLANDS 

 
 

 

Southern Oregon Area: 
Rick Barnes 
Barnes and Associates 
3000 Stewart Parkway, Suite 204 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
Email: rbarnes@barnesinc.com 
Term Expiration:  7/2011 
 
Secretary (Ex-officio): 
Peter Daugherty 
Oregon Dept. of Forestry 
Deputy Chief, Private Forests Division 
2600 State Street SE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-945-7482 
Fax 503-945-7490 
Email: pdaugherty@odf.state.or.us 
 
Citizen at Large: 
Craig Shinn – Chair 
PO Box 751 
Portland, OR 97202-0751 
503-725-8220 
Fax: 503-725-8250 
Email: shinnc@pdx.edu 
Term Expiration: 1/2011 
 
Ex-officio: 
Mike Cloughesy 
Oregon Forest Resource Institute 
317 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-229-6718 x23 
Fax 503-229-5823 
Email: cloughesy@ofri.com 
 
Environmental Community: 
Sarah Deumling 
4550 Oak Grove Rd 
Rickreall, OR 97371 
Email: sdeumling@gmail.com 
Term Expiration: 7/2011 
 
Eastern Oregon Area: 
Ned Livingston 
57250 Gerber Road 
Bonanza, OR 97623 
Email:  froghill@starband.net 
Term Expiration: 7/2010 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Ex-officio: 
Jim Paul 
Chief, Private Forests Division 
Oregon Dept. of Forestry 
2600 State Street SE 
Salem, OR 97310 
503-945-7200 
Fax: 503-945-7212 
Email: jim.t.paul@odf.state.or.us 
 
Industry: 
Greg Miller 
Weyerhaeuser 
Oregon Public Affairs Manager 
698 12th Street SE #220 
Salem, OR 97301 
503-588-0311 
Fax: 503-588-5451 
Email: greg.miller@weyerhaeuser.com 
Term Expiration:  7/2008 
 
Ex-officio: 
Brad Withrow-Robinson 
OSU Extension Forester 
Marion, Polk, Yamhill Counties 
2050 Lafayette Ave 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
503-434-8914 
Fax: 503-472-3054 
brad.w-r@oregonstate.edu 
 
Landowner At Large: 
Vacant 

 
Northwest Oregon Area: 
Gary Springer – Vice Chair 
1060 SE Marion Ave. 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
541-929-2477 
Fax: 541-929-2178 
Email: springer@starkerforests.com 
Term Expiration: 7/2010 
 
Ex-officio: 
Rex Storm 
Associated Oregon Loggers 
PO Box 12339 
Salem, OR  97309 
503-364-1330 
Email: rexstorm@oregonloggers.org 


